
No.F.2/391/2023/DIHM/40S 

S.No. 

The Institute issued a list of following eligible candidates vide Notice dated 10.01.2024 
for the posts of Assistant Lecturers and Teaching Associates(On Contractual Basis) and now, 

they are directed to appear for Practical/Skill Test and Teaching Aptitude Test on the date & 
time mentioned against each: 
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LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT LECTURERS (05-UR & 01-0BC) 
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DELHI INSTTUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT &CATERING TECHNOLOGY 
An autonomous bod of Gov of N.CT. of Oeni 
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Name of Candidate 

Sh. Arena Gulia 

Sh. Abhishek Bhattacharya 
Sh. Sanjay Kumar 
Ms. Aarti Tevatia 

Ms. Naiya Rana Ratnoday 
Sh. Avik Adhikari 

Ms. Samin Khan 

Sh. Darsh Dhyani 
Sh. Bhupender Singh 
Sh. Pratyush Singh 

Sh. Mohd. Shavez Ahmed 

Ms. Visheshta 

Ms. Aishwarya Srivastava 
Ms. Aishwarya Srivastava 

Ms. Anjali Kulabhi 

Sh. Sandeep Khapra 
Sh. Chetan Sharma 

Sh. K. Ajay Kumar 
Sh. Sarthak Kumar 

Sh. Prabhakar Pandey 

Sh. Hare Krishna Chaudhary 
Ms. Gauri Rajput 

NOTICE 

Sh. Louis George Joshi 
Sh. Himanshu Mishra 

Category Date of Birth 

Gen 

Gen 

OBC 

Gen 

Gen 

SC 
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Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

OBC 

Gen 

Gen 
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Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

OBC 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 
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05/12/1996 

20/05/1994 
05/12/1991 
10/04/1996 
09/12/1996 
07/04/1999 
17/08/1998 

27/07/1995 
10/04/1992 

25/09/1997 

02/07/1995 

22/03/1992 
21/09/1997 
31/08/1994 
16/03/1994 

01/08/1990 
01/05/1992 
23/04/1996 
13/11/1999 
06/05/1992 
11/01/2001 
18/01/1999 
07/07/1994 

Dated: 

03/09/1996 

Behind LSR College, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Deihi-110024 
Ph.No.. 9711922320 Emait principaldihm@yahoo com 

Date & Time for 
Practical & Teaching 

Aptitude Test 

PRACTICAL/SKILL 
TEST= 15.07.2024 AT 

09.00 A.M. 

TEACHING APTITUDE 
TEST ON 

16.07.2024 at 9.00 
AM 

CONTD.....2/ 
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S.No. 
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m oo 

DELHI INSTIUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY 

Dr. Mohammed Shafig Ur 
Rehman 

Sh. Anand Malik 

Sh. Bharat Nailwal 

Sh. Gaurav Dhaka 

Sh. Ravindra Singh Shekhawat 
Sh. Vishwjeet 

Sh. Himmat Singh 
Sh. Hem Chandra Bhagat 

Sh. Sachin Anand 

Ms. Deeksha 

Ms. Ruchi Chauhan 

Ms. Anshu Rawal 
Sh. Suman Ghosh 

Dr. Rahul Bharadwaj 
Sh. Debarshi Bharati 

Name of Candidate 

Ms. Urvi Sharma 

Ms. Komal Sharma 

Sh. Khilesh Patel 

Sh. Rohan Mehra 

Sh. Asutosh Pandey 

Ms. Meghna Bandyopadhyay 
Ms. Aaditya Banerjee 

(An autonomows body of Govt ol N.CT, of Dehil 

Ms. Deeksha 

9 Sh. Kunal Deep Khare 

Gen 

Gen 

OBC 

Gen 

Gen 
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Gen 
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Gen 

Gen 
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LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF TEACHING ASSOCIATES (ON 

16/10/1992 

15/01/1993 

CONTRACTUAL BASIS) 

20/06/1989 
30/08/1993 
23/01/1995 
10/10/1994 
23/01/1992 

28/06/1990 

18/08/1996 

22/08/1994 

01/04/1995 
01/02/1991 

22/10/1995 
30/12/1989 
19/10/1997 

Date of Birth 

25/01/1998 
09/08/1999 
04/09/1998 
28/07/1998 
15/04/1998 
26/03/1998 
24/08/1995 
22/08/1994 
12/04/1997 

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority 

PRACTICAL/SKILL 
TEST= 18.07.2024 AT 

09.00 A.M. 

Behind LS.R. College, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delhi-110024 
Ph.No.: 9711922320 Email: principaldihm@yahoo.com 

TEACHING APTITUDE 
TEST ON 

19.07.2024 at 9.00 

AM 

Date & Time for 
Practical& Teaching 

Aptitude Test 

PRACTICAL/SKILL 
TEST= 18.07.2024 AT 

09.00 A.M. 

TEACHING APTITUDE 
TEST ON 

19.07.2024 at 9.00 AM 

(SEEMA BHATIA) 
HEAD OF OFFICE 

D.I.H.M.& C.T. 
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