

दिल्ली होटल प्रबंध एवं खान-पान प्रौधोगिकी संस्थान

(स्वायत्तर्शासी संस्था राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र (देल्ली सरकार)

DELHI INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY (An autonomous body of Govt. of N.C.T. of Deshi)

.....

No.F.2/391/2023/DIHM/905

Dated: 01/07/2024

NOTICE

The Institute issued a list of following eligible candidates vide Notice dated 10.01.2024 for the posts of Assistant Lecturers and Teaching Associates(On Contractual Basis) and now, they are directed to appear for Practical/Skill Test and Teaching Aptitude Test on the date & time mentioned against each:-

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT LECTURERS (05-UR & 01-OBC)

S.No.	Name of Candidate	Category	Date of Birth	Date & Time for Practical & Teaching Aptitude Test	
1	Sh. Arena Gulia	Gen	05/12/1996		
2	Sh. Abhishek Bhattacharya	Gen	20/05/1994		
3	Sh. Sanjay Kumar	OBC	05/12/1991		
4	Ms. Aarti Tevatia	Gen	10/04/1996		
5	Ms. Naiya Rana Ratnoday	Gen	09/12/1996		
6	Sh. Avik Adhikari	SC	07/04/1999	PRACTICAL/SKILL	
7	Ms. Samin Khan	Gen	17/08/1998	TEST= 15.07.2024 A	
8	Sh. Darsh Dhyani	Gen	27/07/1995	09.00 A.M.	
9	Sh. Bhupender Singh	Gen	10/04/1992		
10	Sh. Pratyush Singh	Gen	25/09/1997	TEACHING APTITUD	
11	Sh. Mohd. Shavez Ahmed	Gen	02/07/1995	TEST ON 16.07.2024 at 9.00	
12	Ms. Visheshta	OBC	22/03/1992	AM	
13	Ms. Aishwarya Srivastava	Gen	21/09/1997	1	
14	Ms. Aishwarya Srivastava	Gen	31/08/1994	1	
15	Ms. Anjali Kulabhi	Gen	16/03/1994	1	
16	Sh. Sandeep Khapra	Gen	01/08/1990		
17	Sh. Chetan Sharma	Gen	01/05/1992		
18	Sh. K. Ajay Kumar	Gen	23/04/1996		
19	Sh. Sarthak Kumar	OBC	13/11/1999		
20	Sh. Prabhakar Pandey	Gen	06/05/1992	1	
21	Sh. Hare Krishna Chaudhary	Gen	11/01/2001	1	
22	Ms. Gauri Rajput	Gen	18/01/1999		
23	Sh. Louis George Joshi	Gen	07/07/1994	1	
24	Sh. Himanshu Mishra	Gen	03/09/1996	1	



दिल्ली होटल प्रबंध एवं खान-पान प्रौधोगिकी संस्थान

(स्वायत्तशांसी संस्था राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार

DELHI INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY

(An autonomous body of Govt. of N.C.T. of Dethill

-2-

25	Dr. Mohammed Shafiq Ur Rehman	Gen	16/10/1992	
26	Sh. Anand Malik	Gen	15/01/1993	
27	Sh. Bharat Nailwal	Gen	20/06/1989	
28	Sh. Gaurav Dhaka	ОВС	30/08/1993	
29	Sh. Ravindra Singh Shekhawat	Gen	23/01/1995	PRACTICAL/SKILL TEST= 18.07.2024 AT 09.00 A.M.
30	Sh. Vishwjeet	Gen	10/10/1994	
31	Sh. Himmat Singh	Gen	23/01/1992	
32	Sh. Hem Chandra Bhagat	Gen	28/06/1990	TEACHING ADVITUDE
33	Sh. Sachin Anand	Gen	18/08/1996	TEACHING APTITUDE
34	Ms. Deeksha	Gen	22/08/1994	19.07.2024 at 9.00
35	Ms. Ruchi Chauhan	Gen	01/04/1995	AM
36	Ms. Anshu Rawal	Gen	01/02/1991]
37	Sh. Suman Ghosh	Gen	22/10/1995	1
38	Dr. Rahul Bharadwaj	Gen	30/12/1989	1
39	Sh. Debarshi Bharati	Gen	19/10/1997	

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF TEACHING ASSOCIATES (ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS)

S.No.	Name of Candidate	Category	Date of Birth	Date & Time for Practical & Teaching Aptitude Test
1	Ms. Urvi Sharma	Gen	25/01/1998	PRACTICAL/SKILL
2	Ms. Komal Sharma	Gen	09/08/1999	TEST= 18.07.2024 AT 09.00 A.M.
3	Sh. Khilesh Patel	OBC	04/09/1998	
4	Sh. Rohan Mehra	Gen	28/07/1998	
5	Sh. Asutosh Pandey	Gen	15/04/1998	TEACHING APTITUDE TEST ON 19.07.2024 at 9.00 AM
6	Ms. Meghna Bandyopadhyay	Gen	26/03/1998	
7	Ms. Aaditya Banerjee	Gen	24/08/1995	13.07.2024 at 3.00 AIVI
8	Ms. Deeksha	Gen	22/08/1994	
9	Sh. Kunal Deep Khare	Gen	12/04/1997	

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority

(SEEMA BHATIA) HEAD OF OFFICE D.I.H.M.& C.T.

Behind L.S.R. College, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delhi-110024 Ph.No.: 9711922320 Email: principaldihm@yahoo.com